| Form 3160-5 (June 2015) | me 2015) UNITED STAT DEPARTMENT OF THE BUREAU OF LAND MAN | | | AGEMENT OCD Artesia ORTS ON WELLS MAY 0 7 2018 | | | FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 1004-0137 Expires: January 31, 2018 5. Lease Serial No. NMNM111533 6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name | |
|---|---|---|---|---|--|---|--|--|
| | | RIPLICATE - Other ins | tructions on p | DISTRICT II-ADT | ESIA O.C. | 7. If Unit or CA/Agreen | nent, Name and/or No. | |
| 1. Type of Well ⊠ Oil Well □ Gas Well □ Other | | | | | | 8. Well Name and No. CORRAL CANYON FEDERAL COM 131 | | |
| 2. Name of Operator Contact: TESSA FITZHUGH XTO ENERGY, INC. E-Mail: tessa_fitzhugh@xtoenergy.com | | | | | | 9. API Well No. 30-015-43493 | | |
| | | | | 20-4336 10. Field and Pool of WILLOW LAK | | 10. Field and Pool or E WILLOW LAKE- | xploratory Area BONESPRING SE | |
| 4. Location of W Sec 6 T25S | 1) | | | 11. County or Parish, State EDDY COUNTY, NM | | | | |
| 12. | CHECK THE AP | PROPRIATE BOX(ES) | TO INDICA | FE NATURE O | F NOTICE | , REPORT, OR OTH | ER DATA | |
| TYPE OF S | E OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTIO | | | | | | | |
| □ Notice of | | AcidizeAlter Casing | DeepenHydraulic Fracturing | | Production (Start/Resume) Reclamation | | □ Water Shut-Off □ Well Integrity | |
| Subseque | nt Report | Casing Repair | | Construction | Recom | | □ Other | |
| 🗖 Final Aba | andonment Notice | Change Plans Convert to Injection | | and Abandon Back | Temporarily Abandon Water Disposal | | | |
| Attach the Bo following con testing has be determined th XTO Energ | nd under which the wor npletion of the involved en completed. Final At lat the site is ready for f | submits information for w | e the Bond No. or esults in a multipl iled only after all | a file with BLM/BIA e completion or reco requirements, includ | mpletion in a ing reclamation | new interval, a Form 316 | 0-4 must be filed once | |
| | y, Inc. respectfully | submits produced water | information fo | r Onshore Orde | 7, Dispos | ACCEPTED FO | OR RECORD | |
| 2. Amount 3. How wat 4. How wat | of water produced ter is stored on leas ter is moved to disp om the Corral Cany | ng water on lease: Bone in barrels per day: 500bt se: 1000bbls Water Tank posal facility: via flowlines yon CTB to the Goldench | ols/day / per w s - s following app | proved routing in | lease road | APR 2 BUREAU OF LAND CARLSBAD FIE | MANAGEMENT | |
| 14. I hereby cert | tify that the foregoing is | Electronic Submission | FNERGY INC | sent to the Car | Isbad | | | |
| | | ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• | | Title DEC A | NALYST | | | |
| | d/Typed) TESSA F | | | Title REG. A | | | | |
| | d/Typed) TESSA F | TZHUGH | | Date 04/19/2 | | | | |
| Name (Printed | | TZHUGH | OR FEDER/ | Date 04/19/2 | 018 | JSE | | |
| Name (Printed | | TZHUGH Submission) | OR FEDER/ | Date 04/19/2 | 018 | JSE | Date | |
| Name (Printed Signature Approved By Conditions of appr certify that the app | (Electronic) | TZHUGH Submission) THIS SPACE F ed. Approval of this notice dou uitable title to those rights in t | es not warrant or | Date 04/19/2 | 018 | JSE | Date | |

Additional data for EC transaction #412439 that would not fit on the form

11

32. Additional remarks, continued

. \$

ž.

a. Commercial or Private: Private b. Facility Operator Name: XTO Energy, Inc. c. Name of Facility or Well Name/Number: Goldenchild 6 State SWD 1 (30-015-41846) d. Type of Facility of Well: Water Disposal Battery e. Location by ? ?. Section, Township & Range: T25S-R29E. Sec 6 NENE f. NMOCD Order: SWD-1458-A; State Well

BUREAU OF, LAND MANAGEMENT Carlsbad Field Office 620 East Greene Street Carlsbad, New Mexico 88220 575-234-5972

Disposal of Produced Water From Federal Wells Conditions of Approval

Approval of the produced water disposal methodology is subject to the following conditions of approval:

- 1. This agency shall be notified of any change in your method or location of disposal.
- 2. Compliance with all provisions of Onshore Order No. 7.
- 3. This agency shall be notified of any spill or discharge as required by NTL-3A.
- 4. This agency reserves the right to modify or rescind approval whenever it determines continued use of the approved method may adversely affect the surface or subsurface environments.
- 5. Any on-lease open top storage tanks shall be covered with a protective cover to prevent entry by birds and other wildlife.
- 6. This approval should not constitute the granting of any right-of-way or construction rights not granted by the lease instrument.
- 7. If water is transported via a pipeline that extends beyond the lease boundary, then you need to submit within 30 days an application for right-of-way approval to the Realty Section in this office if you have not already done so.
- 8. Disposal at any other site will require prior approval.
- 9. Subject to like approval by NMOCD.

4/4/2017

- ADA: